

### ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296  
Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Chh. Sambhajnagar (Aurangabad) – 431136, Maharashtra, India  
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, Email: investors@endurance.co.in

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2024

₹ in million (except per share data)

No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024
		*(Audited)	*(Audited)	(Audited)	*(Audited)	*(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	20,931.19	16,595.76	79,204.71	27,113.14	22,551.54	1,03,264.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2,440.36	1,412.53	7,902.73	2,748.15	1,766.74	8,969.48
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,440.36	1,412.53	7,902.73	2,748.15	1,766.74	8,969.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,823.13	1,045.11	5,877.93	2,101.54	1,364.66	6,804.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,807.29	1,061.70	5,728.43	1,726.48	1,382.52	6,637.76
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised) - (₹)	12.96	7.43	41.79	14.94	9.70	48.38

**Notes:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided the Auditors Report on these financial results with an unmodified opinion.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy, Germany, Tunisia and India.
- The Board of Directors of the Company proposed a dividend of ₹8.5 per equity share of face value ₹10 each in respect of the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024. The dividend payout is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at [www.endurancegroup.com](http://www.endurancegroup.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The figures for the quarters ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 and 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 are the derived figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Anurag Jain  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00291662)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

### ELDECO

#### ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Eldeco Corporate Chamber-1, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Vibhuti Khand (Opp. Mandi Parishad), Gomti Nagar, Lucknow- 226010  
CIN: L45202UP1985PLC099376  
Website: www.eldecogroup.com, Email: eldeco@eldecohousing.co.in

#### STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,156.63	2,452.98	4,199.19	12,226.34	14,064.73
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,542.06	1,087.56	2,069.44	4,528.05	6,032.62
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,542.06	1,087.56	2,069.44	4,528.05	6,032.62
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,169.63	811.68	1,490.43	3,385.82	4,436.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,170.90	812.86	1,494.97	3,390.61	4,441.31
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
7	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :					
	Basic (Rs.)	11.89	8.25	15.16	34.43	45.12
	Diluted (Rs.)	11.89	8.25	15.16	34.43	45.12

**Notes:-**

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 16, 2024. The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Board has recommended a dividend @ 400% i.e. Rs. 8/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 2/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2024 subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
- Audited financial Results (Standalone information)**

Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended December 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Revenue from operations	4135.87	2079.63	3202.11	9547.43	10492.44
Profit before tax	1593.77	950.39	1352.12	3994.61	4851.30
Profit for the period	1215.85	710.00	957.81	2992.17	3560.63

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.eldecogroup.com](http://www.eldecogroup.com).
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Pankaj Bajaj  
Chairman cum Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 16.05.2024

### AI ASSETS HOLDING LIMITED

(Formerly Air India Assets Holding Limited)  
Regd. Off.: AI Administration Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi-110003  
CIN : U74999DL2018GOI328865

#### Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

(₹ in million, except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended		
	March 31, 2023		March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
I Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
II Other Income :					
Rent from properties held for sale	390.28	300.71	204.11	1,023.71	838.67
Other Misc Income	1,518.24	2,539.05	5,126.15	6,185.37	18,187.99
III Total Income (I + II)	1,908.52	2,839.76	5,330.26	7,209.08	19,026.66
IV Expenses:					
Employee Benefit Expenses	5.08	4.74	2.90	18.27	5.49
Finance Cost	2,597.45	3,294.87	13,223.89	14,574.28	30,316.17
Depreciation & Amortization	0.01	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.00
Other Expenses	2,696.55	1,428.94	72.18	3,180.51	194.38
V Total Expenses	5,299.09	4,728.54	13,298.98	17,773.08	30,516.04
VI Profit Before exceptional items and Tax (III - V)	(3,390.57)	(1,888.78)	(7,968.72)	(10,564.00)	(11,489.38)
VII Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
VIII Profit Before Tax (VI - VII)	(3,390.57)	(1,888.78)	(7,968.72)	(10,564.00)	(11,489.38)
IX Tax Expense					
1. Current Tax	-	-	(26.00)	-	-
2. Short/ (Excess) Provision of Tax	-	-	-	-	-
3. Deferred Tax Liability / (asset)	-	-	-	-	-
X Profit For the Year (VIII - IX)	(3,390.57)	(1,888.78)	(7,942.72)	(10,564.00)	(11,489.38)
Profit/(Loss) from the entity included in disposal group held for sale	8,780.52	3,274.78	584.62	8,100.04	584.62
Tax expense of entities included in disposal group held for sale	(1,958.55)	(1,071.78)	(3,239.00)	(2,513.55)	(3,239.00)
Profit/(Loss) from the entity included in disposal group held for sale (after tax)	6,821.97	2,203.00	3,823.62	5,586.49	3,823.62
Profit/(Loss) for the year after tax	3,431.40	314.22	(4,119.10)	(4,977.51)	(7,665.76)
XI Other Comprehensive Income					
Other comprehensive income from discontinued operations	(304.75)	(96.13)	307.84	32.72	307.84
Total Other Comprehensive Income	(304.75)	(96.13)	307.84	32.72	307.84
XII Total Comprehensive Income for the year	3,126.65	218.09	(3,811.26)	(4,944.79)	(7,357.92)
XIII Earning per Equity Share of Rs. 10 each					
Basic (Rs.)	0.050	0.003	(0.06)	(0.08)	(0.44)
Diluted (Rs.)	0.050	0.003	(0.06)	(0.08)	(0.44)


**Notes to Consolidated Financial Results**

- These Financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended.
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the financial results and the same have been subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 15 May 2024.
- Debt Redemption Reserve not applicable to debt listed entities in terms of Rule 18(7) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules 2014 as amended, hence no DRR created by the Company. The NCD's are assured for repayment by the Govt. of India.
- As on date of the results, the non-convertible debentures (NCDs) issued by the company are rated long term rating [ICRA]AAA(CE) (Stable) by ICRA and IND AAA(CE)/Stable by India Ratings and Research.
- Results for 4th Qtr of 2021-22 are not comparable with other quarters as the Company acquired subsidiaries in the 4th Qtr of FY 2021-22. Hence, to arrive at the 4th Qtr CFS financial results of 2021-22, the differential of SFS for 9 months and CFS for 12 months has been considered.
- The profit from the entities (subsidiaries)/income from assets included in the disposal group held for sale has been arrived at on a proportionate basis for the consolidated quarterly results of 3rd & 4th Qtr. of FY 2022-23.
- Additional disclosure as per clause 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
1	<b>Current Ratio</b> [Current Assets/Current Liabilities]	2.39	0.33
2	<b>Long Term Debt to Working Capital</b> ["(Non-Current Borrowings + Current Maturities of Non-Current Borrowings)/(Current Assets - Current Liabilities excluding Current Maturities of Non-Current Borrowings)"]	18.18	-2.96
3	<b>Current Liability Ratio</b> [Current Liabilities / Total Liabilities]	0.03	0.27
4	<b>Total Debt to Total Assets</b> [(Non - Current Borrowings + Current Borrowings)/Total Assets]	0.97	1.37
5	<b>Debtors Turnover</b> [Average Trade Receivable for the period/Revenue from Operations (excluding other operating revenue for the period) * No of days in period]	N.A.	N.A.
6	<b>Inventory Turnover</b> [Average inventory/Fuel, Oil and Water cost for the period * No of days in period]	N.A.	N.A.
7	<b>Operating Margin (%)</b> [Profit/(Loss) before Depreciation and amortisation expenses, Interest, Tax, less other Income/Revenue from Operations]	N.A.	N.A.
8	<b>Net Profit Margin (%)</b> [Profit/(Loss) after tax/Total Income]	-69.05%	-60.39%

Sd/-  
(Asangba Chuba Ao)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN 08086220

Date: 15.05.2024  
Place: New Delhi



## JK PAPER LTD.

*Creating lasting impressions*

### PASSION TO PERFORM

---

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2024

Rs. in Crores

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)			
1	<b>Income from Operations (Gross)</b>	1,804.87	1,806.99	7,000.26	6,772.17
2	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,776.10	1,760.45	6,886.43	6,609.46
3	<b>Profit before Interest and Depreciation (Ebitda)</b>	416.44	524.74	1,842.86	2,184.45
4	Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional Items	318.47	381.03	1,324.68	1,680.12
5	Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities and after Exceptional Items	318.47	381.03	1,324.68	1,646.48
6	<b>Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional Items</b>	275.64	280.26	1,121.77	1,195.79
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income ( after tax)}	280.81	272.81	1,130.55	1,198.89
8	<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	169.40	169.40	169.40	169.40
9	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			4,900.10	3,864.60
10	Earnings Per Share in Rs.10/- Share (EPS for the Quarters are not Annualised)				
i	<b>Basic :</b>	16.27	16.54	66.22	70.59
ii	<b>Diluted :</b>	15.22	16.54	59.15	70.59

**Notes :**

- The Board of Directors has recommended a Final Dividend of Rs. 5/- per share (50%), on the Equity Share Capital for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024. This is in addition to Interim Dividend of Rs. 3.5/- (35%) per Equity Share declared and paid during the said financial year.
- Audited Standalone Financial Information of the Company pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI ( LODR):**


Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Income from Operations (Gross)	1,586.51	1,616.42	6,201.05	6,567.42
2	Profit before Interest and Depreciation (Ebitda)	339.73	403.08	1,419.12	1,759.38
3	Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities and after Exceptional Items	250.94	289.46	996.25	1,311.53
4	Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional Items	229.77	202.22	902.43	885.33

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Year Ended March 31,2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly & Yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and also on Company's website at [www.jkpaper.com](http://www.jkpaper.com).

**For JK PAPER LTD.**  
Harsh Pati Singhania  
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 16th May, 2024

### A Wood & Carbon Positive Company



Multipurpose office papers from JK Paper

Admin Office: Nehru House, 4 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002, Ph : 91-11-66001132, 66001112, Fax : 91-11-23712680  
Regd. Office: P.O. Central Pulp Mills - 394660, Fort Songadh, Dist. Tapi (Gujarat), Website: [www.jkpaper.com](http://www.jkpaper.com)  
Corporate Identity Number: L21010GJ1960PLC018099 • [f](https://www.facebook.com/jkpaperindia) /jkpaperindia • [X](https://www.twitter.com/jkpaperindia) /jkpaperindia

DUNCAN ENGINEERING LIMITED						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		March 31' 2024	December 31' 2023	March 31' 2023	March 31' 2024	March 31' 2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,906.03	1,553.86	1,883.67	6,731.24	7,158.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	269.48	166.74	283.73	923.58	1,292.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	269.48	166.74	283.73	923.58	1,292.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200.09	124.78	217.76	687.38	990.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	200.85	124.55	196.41	687.44	974.16
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share of Rs. 10/- each)	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				4,921.92	4,271.44
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic (Rs.)	5.41*	3.38*	5.89*	18.60	26.80
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	5.41*	3.38*	5.89*	18.60	26.80
	(*Not Annualized)					

Notes:

- The above financial results are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15th May, 2024 after being reviewed and recommended by the audit committee. The statutory auditors have issued Audit report with unmodified opinion on the above results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended March 31' 2024 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.duncanengg.com](http://www.duncanengg.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
Akshat Goenka  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07131982

Place : Noida  
Date : May 15, 2024

WELSPUN INVESTMENTS & COMMERCIALS LIMITED						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	10.47	14.00	343.38	412.68	765.42
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	-7.81	6.58	334.76	371.59	732.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-7.81	6.58	334.76	371.59	732.00
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-6.42	4.81	250.55	277.61	548.18
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-2,827.98	10,971.35	-3,672.88	26,633.56	4,688.30
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	365.45	365.45		365.45	365.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	45,405.20	18,771.64
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (for continuing operations)					
	Basic and diluted EPS (₹)	-0.18	0.13	6.86	7.60	15.00

Notes:

- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, including relevant circulars issued by SEBI from time to time. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the aforesaid financial results.
- The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 15 May 2024 and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in the Board meeting held on that date.
- The Company is engaged primarily in the business of investment activities and accordingly, there are no separate reportable segments as per IND AS 108 - Operating Segments. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- The Company is a Core Investment Company (CIC) which is categorised as non-deposit taking Core Investment Company and not required to register with Reserve Bank of India (RBI) as per the provisions of Master Direction - Core Investment Companies (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2016. Accordingly, the Company has prepared and presented its financial results as prescribed by Schedule III Division III of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's websites ([www.welspuninvestments.com](http://www.welspuninvestments.com))

For Welspun Investments and Commercials Limited  
L. T. Hotwani  
Director  
DIN: 00007125

Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 15, 2024

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2024						
No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024
		*(Audited)	*(Audited)	*(Audited)	*(Audited)	*(Audited)
1	Total Income	20,931.19	16,595.76	79,204.71	27,113.14	22,551.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2,440.36	1,412.53	7,902.73	2,748.15	1,766.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,440.36	1,412.53	7,902.73	2,748.15	1,766.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,823.13	1,045.11	5,877.93	2,101.54	1,364.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,807.29	1,061.70	5,728.43	1,726.48	1,382.52
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised) - (₹)	12.96	7.43	41.79	14.94	9.70

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided the Auditors Report on these financial results with an unmodified opinion.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy, Germany, Tunisia and India.
- The Board of Directors of the Company proposed a dividend of ₹8.5 per equity share of face value ₹10 each in respect of the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024. The dividend payout is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at [www.endurancegroup.com](http://www.endurancegroup.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The financial figures for the quarters ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 and 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 are the derived figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Anurag Jain  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00291662)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

POSSESSION NOTICE					
Sr. No.	Loan No.	Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagee	13(2) Notice Date/ Outstanding Due (in Rs.) as on	Date/ Time & Type of Possession	
1	30419440000426	1) Mr. Attab, Proprietor of Altab, Prop. Wahid General Store (Applicant), 2) Mr. Shaidan (Co-Applicant)	06.03.2024 Rs. 2,99,594/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Four Only) as on 04.03.2024	Date: 15.05.2024 Time: 03:48 P.M. Symbic Possession	

Description of Secured Asset: Plot No.36, Ratba- 50 Sq.yards, Khaska No:177, Khatam No:282, Mr. No.100, Killa No.3(3-4), 2/1(5-15), 3/1(0-5), 9(8-0) Waka Mauja Badkhal Tehsil & District Faridabad. Owned by Shaidan, W/o. Aamin Khan. Bounded by: East: Plot No.37, West: Plot No.35, North: Other's Plot, South: Rasta 15 Ft.

Whereas, the Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagees, mentioned herein above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers mentioned herein above in particular and to the Public in general that the authorized officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited has taken possession of the properties/ secured assets described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the dates mentioned above. The Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagees, mentioned herein above in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid properties/ Secured Assets and any dealings with the said properties/ Secured Assets will be subject to the charge of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited.

Place: Delhi NCR  
Date: 17.05.2024

Sd/- Authorised Officer  
For. Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK  
Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No.10/1, 11/2 & 12/2B, Off Domtur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL Business Park, Challahatta, Bangalore-560071, Branch Office: 16/12, 2nd Floor, W.E.A. Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005.

AMS POLYMERS LIMITED	
(Formerly, Sai Moh Auto Links Limited)	
CIN: L34300DL1985PLC020510	
Regd. C-582, Saraswati Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi-110034	
Email Id: polymersams@gmail.com; website:www.amspolymers.com	
Tel:91-11-27032702; Fax: 91-11-27032702	
NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING	
Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Tuesday, the 28th Day of May, 2024 at the Regd. Office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.	
The said information is also available at the Company's website at <a href="http://www.amspolymers.com">www.amspolymers.com</a> and at the BSE's website i.e. <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>	
By Order of Board For AMS Polymers Limited Sd/- Chiranjivi Ramuka Company Secretary Membership No.: A65678	
Place: Delhi	Date: 16.05.2024

AMS POLYMERS LIMITED	
(Formerly, Sai Moh Auto Links Limited)	
CIN: L34300DL1985PLC020510	
Regd. C-582, Saraswati Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi-110034	
Email Id: polymersams@gmail.com; website:www.amspolymers.com	
Tel:91-11-27032702; Fax: 91-11-27032702	
NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING	
Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Tuesday, the 28th Day of May, 2024 at the Regd. Office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.	
The said information is also available at the Company's website at <a href="http://www.amspolymers.com">www.amspolymers.com</a> and at the BSE's website i.e. <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>	
By Order of Board For AMS Polymers Limited Sd/- Chiranjivi Ramuka Company Secretary Membership No.: A65678	
Place: Delhi	Date: 16.05.2024

"IMPORTANT"	
Whist care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.	

PHF LEASING LIMITED						
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 (In Lakhs)						
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,091.18	978.15	656.63	3,466.70	1,774.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	92.10	117.45	87.13	343.87	144.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	92.10	117.45	87.13	343.87	144.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	92.52	141.38	57.16	388.82	115.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.74	140.98	71.85	380.01	137.30
6	Equity Share Capital	1,238.68	1,238.68	1,238.68	1,238.68	1,238.68
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3,526.50	1,781.38	1,485.05	3,526.50	1,485.05
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic (Rs.)	0.75	1.14	1.00	3.14	2.08
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.74	1.14	1.00	3.13	2.08

Notes:-

- The above results of PHF Leasing Ltd. ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meetings held on May 16, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange [www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in) and on Company's website [www.phfleasing.com](http://www.phfleasing.com).

By order of the Board of Directors  
For PHF Leasing Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijay Kumar Sareen  
Whole Time Director, DIN: 07978240

Place : Jalandhar  
Dated: May 16, 2024

This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not for publication, distribution or release directly or indirectly outside India. This is not an announcement for the offer document. All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated March 28, 2024 (the "Letter of Offer" or the "LOF") filed with stock exchange namely BSE Limited ("BSE") ("Stock Exchange") and Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").

SHIVA								
SHIVA CEMENT LIMITED								
Shiva Cement Limited (our "Company" or the "Issuer") was incorporated in Odisha as a public limited company under the Companies Act, 1956, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated August 12, 1985 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Odisha at Cuttack ("RoC"). Our Company was issued a certificate for commencement of business dated August 13, 1985 by the RoC. For details in relation to the changes in the registered office of our Company, see "General Information" on page 51 of the Letter of Offer.								
Registered and Corporate Office: Village Telighana, Birangotli, Kutra, Sundargarh - 770 018, Odisha, India; Telephone: +91 661 246 1300 Contact Person: Sneha Bindra, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: <a href="mailto:cs@shivacement.com">cs@shivacement.com</a> ; Website: <a href="http://www.shivacement.com">www.shivacement.com</a> ; Corporate Identity Number: L26942OR1985PLC001557								
OUR PROMOTERS: PARTH JINDAL AND JSW CEMENT LIMITED								
ISSUE OF UP TO 10,00,00,000 FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹2 EACH OF OUR COMPANY (THE "EQUITY SHARES") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹40 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹38 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE) ("ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹40,000 LAKHS ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 20 RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 39 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 3, 2024 ("RECORD DATE") (THE "ISSUE"). FOR FURTHER DETAILS, SEE "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" ON PAGE 274 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.								
BASIS OF ALLOTMENT								
The Board of Directors of Shiva Cement Limited would like to thank all investors for their response to the Issue, which opened for subscription on Monday, April 22, 2024 and closed on Monday, May 6, 2024 and the last date for market renunciation on Tuesday, April 30, 2024. Out of the total 6,784 Applications for 11,44,35,241 Rights Equity Shares, 524 Applications for 1,83,955 Rights Equity Shares were rejected due to technical reasons as disclosed in the Letter of Offer. The total number of valid Applications received were 6,260 Applications for 11,42,51,286 Rights Equity Shares, which was 114.25% of the number of Rights Equity Shares Allotted under the Issue. The Basis of Allotment was finalised on May 10, 2024, in consultation with BSE Limited ("BSE"), the Designated Stock Exchange, the Lead Manager to the Issue and the Registrar to the Issue. The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on May 13, 2024 allotted 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) Rights Equity Shares to the successful applicants. All valid Applications have been considered for allotment. In the Issue, no Rights Equity Shares have been kept in abeyance.								
1. The break-up of valid Applications received through ASBA is given below:								
Category	Valid Applications Received	Rights Equity Shares Applied for		Rights Equity Shares Allotted				
	Number	%	Number	Value (₹)	%	Number	Value (₹)	%
Eligible Equity Shareholders	6,400	94.34%	11,05,78,745	4,42,31,49,800.00	96.63%	9,71,65,820	3,88,66,32,800.00	97.17%
Renouncees	384	5.66%	38,56,496	15,42,59,840.00	3.37%	28,34,180	11,33,67,200.00	2.83%
<b>Total</b>	<b>6,784</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>11,44,35,241</b>	<b>4,57,74,09,640.00</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>10,00,00,000</b>	<b>4,00,00,00,000.00</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
2. Basis of Allotment:		No. of Valid Applications Received	No. of Shares under valid Applications	No. of Rights Equity Shares accepted and Allotted against Rights Entitlement (A)	No. of Rights Equity Shares accepted and Allotted against Additional Rights Equity Shares applied for (B)*	Total Rights Equity Shares accepted and Allotted (A+B)		
Eligible Equity Shareholders	5,876	11,03,94,790	7,55,17,562	2,16,48,258	9,71,65,820			
Renouncees	384	38,56,496	28,34,180	0	28,34,180			
<b>Total</b>	<b>6,260</b>	<b>11,42,51,286</b>	<b>7,83,51,742</b>	<b>2,16,48,258</b>	<b>10,00,00,000</b>			
*Includes 3,520 Rights Equity Shares allotted against fractional and zero entitlement.								
Intimation for Allotment/Refund/Rejection cases: The dispatch of Allotment Advice cum unblocking intimation to the Investors has been completed on May 15, 2024. The instructions to SCSEs for unblocking of funds in case of ASBA Applications were given on May 10, 2024. The listing application was executed with BSE on May 13, 2024 and subsequently the listing approval was received on May 14, 2024. The credit of Rights Equity Shares in dematerialised form to respective demat accounts of Allottees was completed on May 14, 2024. For further details, see "Terms of the Issue - Allotment Advice or Refund/Unblocking of ASBA Accounts" on page 298 of the Letter of Offer. Pursuant to the listing and trading approvals granted by BSE, the Rights Equity Shares Allotted in the Issue are expected to commence trading on BSE with effect from May 17, 2024. In accordance with SEBI circular dated January 22, 2020 and SEBI Rights Issue Circular, the request for extinguishment of rights entitlement has been sent to NSDL & CDSL on May 14, 2024.								
INVESTORS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES CAN BE TRADED ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE ONLY IN DEMATERIALIZED FORM.								
DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SEBI: It is to be distinctly understood that submission of Letter of Offer to SEBI should not in, anyway, be deemed or construed that SEBI has cleared or approved the Letter of Offer. The investors are advised to refer to the full text "Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures - Disclaimer clause of SEBI" beginning on page 267 of the Letter of Offer.								
DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF BSE (DESIGNATED STOCK EXCHANGE): It is to be distinctly understood that submission of Letter of Offer to BSE Limited should not, in anyway, be deemed or construed that the Letter of Offer has been cleared or approved by BSE Limited; nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Letter of Offer. The investors are advised to refer to the full text "Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures - Disclaimer clause of BSE" on page 270 of the Letter of Offer.								
LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE		REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE		COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER				
JM FINANCIAL JM Financial Limited 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Cnergy Appasaheb Marathe Marg Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025 Maharashtra, India. Telephone: +91 22 6630 3030 E-mail: <a href="mailto:shivacement.rights@jmf.com">shivacement.rights@jmf.com</a> Investor grievance e-mail: <a href="mailto:grievance.ibd@jmf.com">grievance.ibd@jmf.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.jmf.com">www.jmf.com</a> Contact person: Prachee Dhuri SEBI registration no.: INM000010361		KFINTECH KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Selenium Tower-B, Plot no. 31 and 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad, Maharashtra 500 032, Telangana, India Telephone: +91 40 6716 2222 E-mail: <a href="mailto:sci.rights@kfinance.com">sci.rights@kfinance.com</a> Investor grievance e-mail: <a href="mailto:einward.ris@kfinance.com">einward.ris@kfinance.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.kfintech.com">www.kfintech.com</a> Contact person: M Murali Krishna SEBI registration no.: INR000000221		SHIVA Sneha Bindra, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Address: Village Telighana, Birangotli, Kutra, Sundargarh - 770 018, Odisha, India. Tel.: +91 661 246 1300 E-mail: <a href="mailto:cs@shivacement.com">cs@shivacement.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.shivacement.com">www.shivacement.com</a> Investors may contact the Registrar to the Issue or our Company Secretary and Compliance Officer for any pre-issue or post-issue related matters. All grievances relating to the ASBA process may be addressed to the Registrar to the Issue, with a copy to the SCSE (in case of ASBA process), giving full details such as name, address of the Applicant, contact number(s), e-mail address of the sole/first holder, folio number or demat account number, number of Rights Equity Shares applied for, amount blocked (in case of ASBA process), ASBA Account number and the Designated Branch of the SCSE where the Application Form, or the plan paper application, as the case may be, to be submitted by the investors along with a photocopy of the acknowledgment slip (in case of ASBA process). For details on the ASBA process, please see the section entitled "Terms of the Issue" on page 274 of the Letter of Offer.				
THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICE OF THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES OR THE BUSINESS PROSPECTS OF THE COMPANY.								
On behalf of Board of Directors For Shiva Cement Limited Sd/- Sneha Bindra Company Secretary and Compliance Officer								
Place : Kutra, District Sundargarh Date : May 16, 2024								
The LOF is available on the website of SEBI at <a href="http://www.sebi.gov.in">www.sebi.gov.in</a> , the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> , the Company at <a href="http://www.shivacement.com">www.sh</a>								

